Form 9-331C SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* Form approved.
(May 1963) (Other {nstructions on Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

UNITED STATES Feverse side) -
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR “’700‘%"7577/

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 14-20-603-2034
[i % IF INDIAN AL LOTTEE OR TBIBE NAME

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK |="::: _
= v_Navajo Trlbal

DRILL K] DEEPEN [] PLUG BACK [] 7“” ‘°§_‘““'§‘T NAME

ia. TYPE OF WORK

b. TYPE OF WELL

oL GAS SINGLE MULTIPLE Sos -
WELL WELL OTHER ZONE ZONE 0= |°& ’_“RM OR LEASE N““‘_ -
2. NAME OF OPERATOR : Navajo "F" N

A 9. w::n NO. R

Solar Petroleum, Inc.
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

999 18th St., #1300, Denver, CO 80202 ﬂ
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report locatlon clearly and in accordance with any State rgat
At surdace bd

158

10 _FIELD AND POOL, ox wxx,ncn'

J-Horseshoe Gallup

1.- skC., T., B., M,, OR BLK.
‘“um SURVEY OR AREA

o DL e

At proposed prod. zone 1330"' FNL & 2630' FWL i.\ eca ,... : - o
\ v o 0 T Fsketion 4, 131N, RIW
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST oer‘ \y\\ e ‘i€112 OUNTY OR TARISH| 13. STATE
i - ; il o
12 miles N-NE of Shiprock, NM d G$#b§0 o L n'JJhn : New Mexico
15, . 6. M ; ;o N
POCATION 10 NEAREST 1330’ S S L“@ SR NENSY
PROPEETY OR LEASE LINE, \ N : S
(Also to nearest drlg. unlt Hne if any) 10" 56(1'-s Q“\ 40 acres - - =
18, DISTANCE FROM TIROTOSED LOCATION® 19. lll()l“*hb DEPT 29» OTARY OR CABLE,TOOLS T
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, . - N % : o
B OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 1000 ‘ 115 ' e Rotary :
21  ZiavATioNs (Show whether DF, RT, GR. etc.) DRILLING OPERATEINS AU PHURL o s o 22. APPROX. DATE WORE WILL STAKT®
5305' GR SUBJECT TO EGMPLIANCE Wilit AfirCnED © 5] v iguly 17 1983°
33, REIERAD RERMRE M MENTING PROCRAM 185 y"”” Mi!!d L] m&‘*‘wﬂ
S1ZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH ,. =7 QUANTITY OF EMENT -
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 234 .90 70" sk (84 cu. fr.y ’ '}
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# 1117 125° sx (150 cu. ft;)
R R

Drill 7-7/8" hole to just above Gallup sand, set 5-1/2" casing. ijill'through

pay with clear brine, log and complete open hole. ,

dUL2 ? 983

OIL CON. DIV
DIST 3

If proposal is to deepen or plug back, glve data on present productlve zone and proposed new productive
give pertinent data on subsurface locations and moaﬂured and true vertlca! depths Giv(- blowout

IN AROVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM:

zone. If proposal is to dpill or deepen directionally,
preventer program, W{

24 S oL
smvm(/ m TITLE Agent . :-: ﬁAr_éz NMay 20, 1983

{This s“se for Federal or Staﬁ)ﬂice use) P

ERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE ‘ APPRDVED

APPROVED BY
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, TF ANY ¢

—_— A R R ]
<4 . i i
N \




OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF HEW MEXICO P. 0. UOX 2088 : form C-107
ZHGY &0 MINCRALS DCPARTMENT SANTA FE, NCW MEXICO 87501 kKevised 10-1-78
All distancen must bee from the cuter houndarire ¢f the Srction,
Opecator Leass Well No.
SOLAR PETROLEUM, INCORPORATED NAVAJO TRIBE OF INDIANS "Fn 158
Untt Letter Sectlon Township Range County
F L 31N 17w San Juan
Actual Footaqge Location of Well:
1330 feet from the ~ North line and 2630 fost from the _ WESY line
Ground Legvel Elev; Producing Formation Pool . Dedicated Acrecqe: oW
5305 Gallup Horseshoe Gallup 40 T acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the o s @Etgbwg rking
interest and royalty). 3

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the in ts‘ﬂfjeg G?V‘bs&abeen consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?
OIL CON. DiV.

Y f is “yes!’ t f lidati -~
(1 Yes [] No If answer is *‘yes;’ type of consolidation N Dl T g

¥
If answer is *‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

May 20, 1983

sion.
] | CERTIFICATION
l I
| - | | hereby certify that the information con-
% I tained herein Is true and complete to the
! :? i best of my knowledge ond belief.
! |
I |
-————-———f-rf-x—r—x"'ré ————— - —— - — =
2630 ) ' [
'f
- ] 1
- ] ‘ Company
1 | , Solar Petroleum, Inc.
- Sec. p= Date ’
r, {
-

R R A R S

| hereby certify thot the well location
shown on this plot was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and thet the some

Is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge aond belief.

e

Date Survey(f ,' N g .’\\

May #,1983 =< >\

and cmd-Sur{/‘eyon. ;

|
3 | Reglstegs Professlonal E.nqinee\a
; DRREI
i | RV
l #ﬁjj }
| 7 {/t? N
! | re ’~3;‘Ke13r‘0 .
giin V¥

CertlticateNo 4  --

Scale: 1"=1000! 3950 g /
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY avo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

June 16, 1983 \-\g
\J
TONEY ANAYA N \\' POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR tLN STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
< »\\f A SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
S (505) 827-5800
AN
\

Mr. Joe Elledge

0il and Gas Property Management
200 West 25th Street
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Administrative Order NSL-1710
Gentlemen:
Reference is made to your application on behalf of Sclar

Petroleum, Inc. for eleven non-standard locations in the
Horseshoe Gallup Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, as

follows:
Navajo "F" Well No. 158 Navajo "F" Well No. 161
1330' FNL and 2630' FWL \ 10' FNL and 1330' FEL
X Unit G, Section 4; ) Unit B, Section 9;
Navajo "F" Well No. 159 Navajo "F" Well No. 162
2630' FSL and 1330' FWL 10' FNL and 10' FEL
Unit K, Section 4 Unit A, Section 9
Navajo "F" Well No. 160 Navajo "F" Well No. 163
1310’ FSL and 2630' FWL 1310' FNL and 2600' FWL
Unit N, Section 4 Unit C, Section 9
Nevajo "F" Well No. 164 Navajo "F" Well No. 167
1330' FNL and 1310'" FWL 1310' FSL and 1330' FEL
Urit E, Section 10 Unit O, Section 10
Nevajo "F" Well No. 165 Navajo "F" Well No. 147R
2600' FNL and 1287' FEL 80' FNL and 2600' FEL
Unit L, Section 9 Unit B, Section 9

—_— — —_— —

Navajo "F" Well No. 166
1330' FSL and 10' FWL
Unit L, Section 10

e

all in Township 31 North, Range 17 West.
J\“

[RE@EHW]E@

JUN2 31383

OIL CON. Div.
DIST. 3



By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F of
the Division Rules and Regulations, the above-described
unorthodox locations are hereby approved.

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: O01il Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Minerals Management Service - Farmington

EGEIVE
JUN2 31983 @

OIL CON. DIV,
DIST. 3

=



SITAIE U NEW MEXILU -
ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPART tﬂT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT QFFICE

1000 RiIQ 8RAZOS RO2D
AZTEC. NEW MEXICD 87310
~ (5051 33265178

O1L CONSERVATION DIVIS ION AV
BOX 2088 \"-*l '
SANTA FE, NEW HEXICO 87501 X

r 3
pate. 6-9F- 83 ol
RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL \)7/
Proposed SwD

Proposed WFX
Proposed PHX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated (:’_é’_ﬁj

fOr the _g';/ f\g! ’L(M (Vr{) A}L’\)«Tl‘_ \‘f \\0( c‘( IL«L\‘:&-\( F Secs Q{ ? rlC ‘EI’U>’7K
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit,’S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:
- s = s s
Aoncove wells (478 1987189, jce iz 1¢2 163 /e«f /z« m
[ J J z J y, 7 7

gnd 167

Yours truly,




200 West 25th Street
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
(505) 327-9267
(505) 325-1873 (Car 2893)

ILLEDGE

OIL and GAS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Mr. R. L. Stamets
State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87501

DECEIVE

L%

JUN 61983
Re: Non-Standard Locations in the _ 1
Horseshoe Gallup Pool D!L CON’ D‘v'j
Sections 4, 9, and 10, T31N, R17W DIST. 3

San Juan County, New Mexico
Dear Mr. Stamets:

Solar Petroleum, Inc. proposes to drill eleven non-standard oil
wells to the Gallup sand on the Navajo Tribe of Indians Reservation as
shown on the enclosed plat and listed on the enclosed application.

These proposed non-standard locations will maximize oil production
and are located within a waterflood licensed by the State of New Mexico.

Yours Frul

e

oe Elledge
Agent - Solar Petroleum, Inc.

JE:en
Attachments (2)

cc: Dave Cushman, Solar Petroleum, Inc.
Jeff Edmister, 0il Conservation Division



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION . . -

BTATE OF NEW MEXICO P. O. UOX 2048 ‘ Form C-107
THGY a0 MINCRALS OCPARTMENT SANTA FE, NCW MEXICO 87501 kevised 10-1-73
All distances must le from the cuter bhoundatirs ¢f the Sectlem,
Opetator Lease Well No. n
SOLAR PETROLEUM, INCORPORATED NAVAJO TRIBE OF INDIANS "F" 158
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
F L 31N 17w San Juan
Actual Footaqge Location cf Well:
1330 fest from the North line and 2630 {eet from the West line
Ground Level Elev; Productng Formation Pool . Dedicated Acreage;
5305 Gallup Horseshoe Gallup 40 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored i:;encil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working
interest and royalty). ‘

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(] Yes [] No If answer is *‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is ‘‘no]’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.
i | CERTIFICATION
| |
| - | | hereby certify that the information con-
% I tained harein Is true and complete to the
l :,? I best of my knowledge and bellef.
| ! 7 4
| J Nagie
- = — = <+t x T 3.y = —_——— - - - = — = = = - 1
; v \ \
2630 - ~ | pPghition
[ ] | AgEIlt
- I I Company
- Solar Petroleum, Inc.
- Sec. d Date
r . May 20, 1983
- A

A A A A

| hereaby certify thot the well location

shown on this plat was plotted from field

notes of octual surveys maode by me or
! : under my supervision, and that the same
| Is true and correct to the best of my
! I know edge ond bellef.

PETNEIN

Date Surve}pcr . oa Y R

|
| May #,71983 - .-
|
l
{
|

Roqlst?d Pr‘olesplpna_l E.nqineevp_

and qnd-"SurV'eyor... A .,

re

Certi{icateNo 4
AR

Scale: 1"=1000! 3950 Mo -




Form ¥-331
{May 1963)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

verse side) %

SUBMIT IN TI)’(I’L!CATE'
(Other {nstrugtions on re-

Form approved.
Budget Burrau No. 42-R1424.

[. LEABE DENIGNATION AND HERIAL NO,

14-20-603-2034

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to decpen or plug back to a different reservolr,

Use “"APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)

G. 1¥ INDIAN, ALLOTTEE UH TIJHE NAME

Navajo Tribal

GAB
WELL

oIL

WE'L OTHER

7. UNIT AGREKMENT NAMEK

2. NAME OF OPERATOR

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME

Navajo Tribe of Indians

3. ADDRESS OF OFLERATOR

999 18th Street, #1300, Denver, CO 80202 .

8. wEXLL NoO.

\ 158

4 LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.®
See also space 17 below.) .
At surface

- El

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

Horseshoe Gallup

14. PERMIT NO.

1330" FNL & 2630 FWL _ oo : 11 8EC, T X, M., OB BLK. AND
}
§ 4-3IN-17W
15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, KT, GR, ete)) R 12. COUNTY OR PARISH]| 13. BTATE
5305'GR- San Juan New Mexico

16.
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PULL OR ALTER CASING

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF WATER SHUT-OFF

FRACTCRE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPILETE

S§HOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON®

REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS

(Other)

FRACTURE TREATMENT

SBOOTING OR ACIDIZING

Check Appropnoie Box To Indicate Nature of Noﬁce, Repon, or O-lher Data

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

REPAIRING WELL
ALTERING CABING

ABANDONMENT*

SPUD

(Olhﬁer) Completion

t

(NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well

or Recompletion Report and Log form,)

17. DESCRIBE I'ROVOSED OR COMPLETED OFPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and

zive pertinent dates, Including estimated date of starting any

proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-

nent to this work.) *®

The above well was SPUDDED @ 1:30pm, 8/8/83.

8/8/83 86' (86') WOC. SPUD @ 1:30pm, 8/8/83.

The U.S.G.S. was contacted on spud.

Drld 121" hole to 86'KB.

Rn 2 jts 8-5/8" K-55 24# csg w/ HOWCO guide shoe & 1 centralizer

\10' above shoe. Set csg @ 86'KB.
<3J$Q 0 sx Class 'B' w/ 2% CaClp & 3#/sx flocele.
Good returns thruout, cmt circ.

The contractor is J.C. Well Service, Farmington, NM

2t CC it ciace. @ /;fﬂ w?u)ﬂmn L/)a (-)fgf‘()[: # ’58

i

Preceded cmt w/ 8 BW.

Cmt w/
Displ w/ 4.75 BW.

i &
@Eﬁ‘g" 8

@E

P
cs
o

8 1 Lerrvuy—icérﬁ!}—{iﬁt thé-lc]r(-golng is true ‘and correct

e 3

August 9, 1983

- 7 - -
S]GNED.‘/{;@/M;_%M TITLE Vice President

7 <o
nerwin Artus -

_ACCEPTED Fy

7(71‘}11;; sp;eifor }‘x:def;l or Stete office use)r

APPROVED BY TITLE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

NMOCC

FARMINGTQY,
ARM‘NGT s L LAEA
ZON. NEw Mexico



